
10,6 km  am  13.08.2021

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 538 Dietrich, Andreas TSV Bad Wörishofen M2592 1 3 6 : 0 0 
2 559 Zappe, Johannes SVO Germaringen M2594 2 3 7 : 0 1 
3 558 Sassnink, Michael M4080 1 3 7 : 0 2 
4 566 Barbosa, Luis Fernando LG Westallgäu M3088 1 3 7 : 0 3 
5 540 Groll, Philipp SG Niederwangen M4080 2 3 8 : 5 1 
6 537 Saitner, Martin The Walking Mad M3585 1 3 9 : 1 2 
7 580 Jakob, Patrick VfL Kaufering Triathlon M3585 2 3 9 : 5 3 
8 572 Rendle, Frank Jürgens Laufeck M2592 3 4 0 : 3 9 
9 532 Mauler, Florian TSV Mindelheim M2592 4 4 0 : 4 3 

10 582 Schmid, Hubert TSV Laupheim M5564 1 4 1 : 0 4 
11 591 Knauer, Michael SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim M2595 5 4 1 : 1 2 
12 552 Deuringer, Werner VfL Kaufering Triathlon M3583 3 4 1 : 3 8 
13 528 Schulze, Rico SC Gaisach M4081 3 4 2 : 1 3 
14 581 Wegner, Markus Fanta 4 M4573 1 4 3 : 0 2 
15 551 Kastner, Holger TV Memmingen M4575 2 4 3 : 1 0 
16 593 Brunold, Christian SVO Germaringen M5069 1 4 3 : 5 0 
17 557 Sassnink, Hannah LC Aichach W3586 1 4 4 : 4 0 
18 549 Pflügl, Susanne Team Edelweiß W4078 1 4 6 : 0 9 
19 553 Anton, Johannes M2098 1 4 6 : 2 1 
20 541 Genender, Dr. Peter PHV Krefeld-Wallenburg M5071 2 4 6 : 3 7 
21 588 Schienagel, Bernd M4574 3 4 7 : 0 5 
22 573 Flack, Claudia LC Buchendorf W2098 1 4 8 : 5 7 
23 583 Huber, Michael TG Viktoria Augsburg M5069 3 4 8 : 5 8 
24 530 Schmid, Martin M3091 2 4 9 : 4 5 
25 547 Sieber, Lars M4079 4 5 0 : 3 1 
26 542 Hessling, Martin Technische Hochschule Ulm M5068 4 5 0 : 4 5 
27 590 Unger, Pia SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim W2098 2 5 1 : 3 4 
28 587 Zappe, Helmut SVO Germaringen M6059 1 5 2 : 1 9 
29 574 Knier, Fritjof M3090 3 5 2 : 2 3 
30 592 Kudella, Patrick M3091 4 5 2 : 2 6 
31 575 Kehne, Daniel M3090 5 5 2 : 3 2 
32 546 Kreuzer, Ingrid W4576 1 5 2 : 3 5 
33 529 Kramer, Maximilian M6060 2 5 2 : 4 0 
34 565 Trötsch, Elmar Ausdauersport Förderverein Pfaff M4575 4 5 2 : 5 2 
35 594 Filser-Dietz, Josef Lauf 10 Kaufbeuren M5563 2 5 3 : 0 8 
36 533 Reichert, René TSV Mindelheim M4077 5 5 3 : 5 1 
37 577 Zyprian, Florian M2593 6 5 5 : 1 8 
38 570 Hiemer, Franz LG Wehringen M6057 3 5 5 : 5 2 
39 586 Broll, Adam Sylvester M4573 5 5 6 : 5 0 
40 543 Tovar Rodriguez, Ruby Hector M3585 4 5 7 : 5 4 
41 539 Enzensberger, Til M2099 2 5 8 : 1 0 
42 578 Langer, Peter M2099 3 5 8 : 1 2 
43 576 Beele, Sascha M2595 7 5 9 : 2 4 
44 556 Schmauch, Tiny KLC M6060 4 1 : 0 0 : 1 6 
45 554 Raab, Carmen W5564 1 1 : 0 0 : 2 4 
46 589 Specht, Helmut TSV Mindelheim M5565 3 1 : 0 0 : 5 1 
47 536 Kilian, Christoph M7051 1 1 : 0 1 : 0 0 
48 560 Kucherenko, Asya W2098 3 1 : 0 1 : 5 0 
49 562 Heinrich, Sarah W2099 4 1 : 0 1 : 5 7 
50 563 De Backer, Peter M5565 4 1 : 0 2 : 0 7 
50 564 Heinrich, Sabine W5068 1 1 : 0 2 : 0 7 
52 531 Mauler, Claudia TSV Mindelheim W5566 2 1 : 0 2 : 3 9 
53 579 Hlawatsch, Siegfried M6554 1 1 : 0 2 : 4 0 
54 535 Lorenz, Veronika W3089 1 1 : 0 3 : 0 4 
55 555 Schuster, Felix Team Schuster M3087 6 1 : 0 5 : 5 7 
56 534 Meggle, Gabriele TSV Ebersbach W6556 1 1 : 0 6 : 0 0 
56 550 Schuster, Moritz M3089 7 1 : 0 6 : 0 0 
58 585 Buerger, Dominic M3582 5 1 : 0 6 : 4 7 
58 584 Nater, Benthe W3089 2 1 : 0 6 : 4 7 
60 569 Feldmeier, Jürgen TV Neugablonz M6061 5 1 : 1 0 : 3 5 
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10,6 km  am  13.08.2021

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

61 567 Zauner, Christine MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen W6556 2 1 : 1 2 : 0 1 
62 544 Ploss, Robert M3584 6 1 : 1 2 : 5 1 

10,6 km  am  13.08.2021

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 538 Dietrich, Andreas TSV Bad Wörishofen M2592 1 3 6 : 0 0 
2 559 Zappe, Johannes SVO Germaringen M2594 2 3 7 : 0 1 
3 558 Sassnink, Michael M4080 1 3 7 : 0 2 
4 566 Barbosa, Luis Fernando LG Westallgäu M3088 1 3 7 : 0 3 
5 540 Groll, Philipp SG Niederwangen M4080 2 3 8 : 5 1 
6 537 Saitner, Martin The Walking Mad M3585 1 3 9 : 1 2 
7 580 Jakob, Patrick VfL Kaufering Triathlon M3585 2 3 9 : 5 3 
8 572 Rendle, Frank Jürgens Laufeck M2592 3 4 0 : 3 9 
9 532 Mauler, Florian TSV Mindelheim M2592 4 4 0 : 4 3 

10 582 Schmid, Hubert TSV Laupheim M5564 1 4 1 : 0 4 
11 591 Knauer, Michael SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim M2595 5 4 1 : 1 2 
12 552 Deuringer, Werner VfL Kaufering Triathlon M3583 3 4 1 : 3 8 
13 528 Schulze, Rico SC Gaisach M4081 3 4 2 : 1 3 
14 581 Wegner, Markus Fanta 4 M4573 1 4 3 : 0 2 
15 551 Kastner, Holger TV Memmingen M4575 2 4 3 : 1 0 
16 593 Brunold, Christian SVO Germaringen M5069 1 4 3 : 5 0 
17 553 Anton, Johannes M2098 1 4 6 : 2 1 
18 541 Genender, Dr. Peter PHV Krefeld-Wallenburg M5071 2 4 6 : 3 7 
19 588 Schienagel, Bernd M4574 3 4 7 : 0 5 
20 583 Huber, Michael TG Viktoria Augsburg M5069 3 4 8 : 5 8 
21 530 Schmid, Martin M3091 2 4 9 : 4 5 
22 547 Sieber, Lars M4079 4 5 0 : 3 1 
23 542 Hessling, Martin Technische Hochschule Ulm M5068 4 5 0 : 4 5 
24 587 Zappe, Helmut SVO Germaringen M6059 1 5 2 : 1 9 
25 574 Knier, Fritjof M3090 3 5 2 : 2 3 
26 592 Kudella, Patrick M3091 4 5 2 : 2 6 
27 575 Kehne, Daniel M3090 5 5 2 : 3 2 
28 529 Kramer, Maximilian M6060 2 5 2 : 4 0 
29 565 Trötsch, Elmar Ausdauersport Förderverein Pfaff M4575 4 5 2 : 5 2 
30 594 Filser-Dietz, Josef Lauf 10 Kaufbeuren M5563 2 5 3 : 0 8 
31 533 Reichert, René TSV Mindelheim M4077 5 5 3 : 5 1 
32 577 Zyprian, Florian M2593 6 5 5 : 1 8 
33 570 Hiemer, Franz LG Wehringen M6057 3 5 5 : 5 2 
34 586 Broll, Adam Sylvester M4573 5 5 6 : 5 0 
35 543 Tovar Rodriguez, Ruby Hector M3585 4 5 7 : 5 4 
36 539 Enzensberger, Til M2099 2 5 8 : 1 0 
37 578 Langer, Peter M2099 3 5 8 : 1 2 
38 576 Beele, Sascha M2595 7 5 9 : 2 4 
39 556 Schmauch, Tiny KLC M6060 4 1 : 0 0 : 1 6 
40 589 Specht, Helmut TSV Mindelheim M5565 3 1 : 0 0 : 5 1 
41 536 Kilian, Christoph M7051 1 1 : 0 1 : 0 0 
42 563 De Backer, Peter M5565 4 1 : 0 2 : 0 7 
43 579 Hlawatsch, Siegfried M6554 1 1 : 0 2 : 4 0 
44 555 Schuster, Felix Team Schuster M3087 6 1 : 0 5 : 5 7 
45 550 Schuster, Moritz M3089 7 1 : 0 6 : 0 0 
46 585 Buerger, Dominic M3582 5 1 : 0 6 : 4 7 
47 569 Feldmeier, Jürgen TV Neugablonz M6061 5 1 : 1 0 : 3 5 
48 544 Ploss, Robert M3584 6 1 : 1 2 : 5 1 
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10,6 km  am  13.08.2021

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 557 Sassnink, Hannah LC Aichach W3586 1 4 4 : 4 0 
2 549 Pflügl, Susanne Team Edelweiß W4078 1 4 6 : 0 9 
3 573 Flack, Claudia LC Buchendorf W2098 1 4 8 : 5 7 
4 590 Unger, Pia SpVgg Auerbach/Streitheim W2098 2 5 1 : 3 4 
5 546 Kreuzer, Ingrid W4576 1 5 2 : 3 5 
6 554 Raab, Carmen W5564 1 1 : 0 0 : 2 4 
7 560 Kucherenko, Asya W2098 3 1 : 0 1 : 5 0 
8 562 Heinrich, Sarah W2099 4 1 : 0 1 : 5 7 
9 564 Heinrich, Sabine W5068 1 1 : 0 2 : 0 7 

10 531 Mauler, Claudia TSV Mindelheim W5566 2 1 : 0 2 : 3 9 
11 535 Lorenz, Veronika W3089 1 1 : 0 3 : 0 4 
12 534 Meggle, Gabriele TSV Ebersbach W6556 1 1 : 0 6 : 0 0 
13 584 Nater, Benthe W3089 2 1 : 0 6 : 4 7 
14 567 Zauner, Christine MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen W6556 2 1 : 1 2 : 0 1 
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